ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7112/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK
7112/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
7112/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 2600 MARTIN LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 KIRCH/HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
7112/2023 WILKE/ALG TRAFFIC STOP
7112/2023 4007 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7112/2023 NEW WILKE/62 TRAFFIC STOP
7112/2023 2045 PLUM GROVE RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 US BANK TRAFFIC STOP
7112/2023 2366 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 2R£I1300(2633) BLK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2023 APPROX LOC:4811 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE
7/12/2023 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
7112/2023 RMP23-001687 5301 KEYSTONE CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
7/12/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7112/2023 4736 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023 5588 LAVENDER CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7112/2023 RMP23-001688 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/13/2023 7:20:33 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023

RMP23-001689

RMP23-001690

RMP23-001691
RMP23-001692
RMP23-001693

RMP23-001694
RMP23-001695

RMP23-001696
RMP23-001697

2501 OAK LN
4814 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

2600 MARTIN LN
1100 HICKS RD
2189 THEDA LN
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5105 NEWPORT DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2216 FULLE ST

4406 EUCLID AVE

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2501 OAK LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1937 PLUM GROVE RD
408 COLLEGE CROSSING
4800 KIMBALL HILL DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INFO

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
HIT AND RUN

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

RETURNED MISSING
SUBJECT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/13/2023 7:20:33 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023

RMP23-001698

3900 MEADOW DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

2616 SMITH ST
2902 CARDINAL DR

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2107 HAWK LN

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
2310 EASTMAN ST

RECKLESS DRIVING

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/13/2023 7:20:33 AM



