



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/12/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/12/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		KIRCH/HICKS	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2023		WILKE/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2023		4007 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2023		NEW WILKE/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		US BANK	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2023		2366 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2400(2633) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		APPROX LOC:4811 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2023	RMP23-001687	5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/12/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023		5588 LAVENDER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023	RMP23-001688	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2023		2501 OAK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023	RMP23-001689	4814 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023	RMP23-001690	1100 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023		2189 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023	RMP23-001691	5105 NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023	RMP23-001692	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023	RMP23-001693	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2023		2216 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2023	RMP23-001694	4406 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023	RMP23-001695	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023		2501 OAK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023	RMP23-001696	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2023	RMP23-001697	1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
7/12/2023		1937 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2023		408 COLLEGE CROSSING	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2023		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	RETURNED MISSING SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/12/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/12/2023	<b>RMP23-001698</b>	2902 CARDINAL DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/12/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2023		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	